Edgar Filing: KRATOS DEFENSE & SECURITY SOLUTIONS, INC. - Form 8-K

KRATOS DEFENSE & SECURITY SOLUTIONS, INC. Form 8-K December 03, 2015

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): December 1, 2015

Kratos Defense & Security Solutions, Inc. (Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware (State or Other Jurisdiction of Incorporation) 001-34460 13-3818604 (Commission File Number) (IRS Employer Identification No.)

4820 Eastgate Mall, Suite 200 San Diego, California 92121 (Address of Principal Executive Offices) (Zip Code)

(858) 812-7300 (Registrant's Telephone Number, Including Area Code)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions:

o Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425) o Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)

o Soliciting material pursuant to Kule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFK 240.14a-12)

o Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b)) o Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

1

Item 8.01 Other Events.

On December 1, 2015 and December 2, 2015, Kratos Defense & Security Solutions, Inc. (the "Company") President and Chief Executive Officer Eric DeMarco purchased a total of \$1,210,000 in face value of the Company's 7.000% Senior Secured Notes due 2019 (CUSIP No. 5007BAL2) through open market purchases totaling \$838,431.

Edgar Filing: KRATOS DEFENSE & SECURITY SOLUTIONS, INC. - Form 8-K

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Kratos Defense & Security Solutions, Inc.

Date: December 3, 2015

By:/s/ Richard DuckworthName:Richard DuckworthTitle:Vice President & Corporate Controller